2011 Personal Bests
Athlete

60 Meters:

Dale Ervin

Dexter McKenzie
Ethan Baker

Bjorn Barrefors
Scott Jorgenson
Teran Walford
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200 Meters:

Dale Erivn

Ethan Baker

Dexter McKenzie
Kurt Pauly

Jodi-Rae Blackwood
Scott Jorgenson
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400 Meters:

Kurt Pauly
Miles Ukamoa
Eric Lund
Adam Dailey
Ethan Baker
Jodi-Rae Blackwood
Dale Ervin
Teran Walford
Tayler Peruski
10 Aaron Engel

11. Matt Schilling
12. Sidney Madlock
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600 Yards:

Blaise Rewaka
Tommy Brinn
Adam Dailey
Eric Lund
Tayler Peruski
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800 Meters:

1. Tommy Brinn
2. Blaise Rewaka
3. Brett Gooden
4. Matt Schilling
5. Matt Conahan
6. Adam Dailey
7. Brett Grieb

8. Alney Tobias
9. Sidney Madlock
10. Tayler Peruski

1,000 Meters:
Blaise Rewaka
Tommy Brinn
Brett Gooden
David Adams
Trevor Vidlak
Matt Conahan
Adam Mitteis
Alney Tobias
Brett Grieb

10 Matt Schilling
11. Teran Walford
12. Bjorn Barrefors
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Mile:

David Adams
Trevor Vidlak
Jarren Heng
Todd Gulizia
Brett Grieb
Matt Conahan
Anthony Oberle
Alney Tobias
Adam Mitteis
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Mark

6.96*
7.01p*
7.05*
7.10*
7.31p
7.25*

21.48p*
21.91*
21.96p*
22.09*
22.34*
23.33*

47.59*
47.80*
48.21*
48.70

48.85*
48.90*
49.09*
50.82*
50.96*
51.71

52.83*
54.94*

1:09.47*
1:09.87*
1:10.63p
1:12.03*
1:13.31*

1:49.20*
1:50.13*
1:53.34*
1:56.22
1:56.54
1:56.83
1:57.09*
1:57.40
1:58.09*
2:00.72¢

2:25.84
2:26.62%
2:27.99*
2:20.34
2:30.28*
2:30.84
2:32.95*
2:33.03
2:38.07
2:39.53
2:42.77*
2:50.50

4:06.23
4:11.66*
4:17.33*
4:23.32
4:24.95*
4:27.21
4:28.26
4:34.41
4:35.86

2011 Men's Performance List

Meet

Holiday Inn Invitational

Frank Sevigne Husker Invitational

adidas Classic
Big 12 Heptathlon
adidas Classic
Big 12 Heptathlon

Big 12 Indoor Championships

Razorback Invitational

Frank Sevigne Husker Invitational

Razorback Invitational
Razorback Invitational
adidas Classic

Nebraska Tune-Up
adidas Classic

Frank Sevigne Husker Invitational

Nebraska Tune-Up
adidas Classic

Texas A&M Challenge
Texas A&M Challenge
NU Mini Meet #1
Nebraska Tune-Up
Holiday Inn Invitational
NU Mini Meet #1

NU Mini Meet #1

Big 12 Indoor Championships
Frank Sevigne Husker Invitational
Big 12 Indoor Championships

adidas Classic
adidas Classic

Texas A&M Challenge
Texas A&M Challenge
Razorback Invitational
Nebraska Tune-Up
NU Mini Meet #2
Holiday Inn Invitational
NU Mini Meet #2
adidas Classic

NWU Invitational

NU Mini Meet #2

adidas Classic
adidas Classic
Texas A&M Challenge
Holiday Inn Invitational
Holiday Inn Invitational

Frank Sevigne Husker Invitational

Nebraska Tune-Up

Frank Sevigne Husker Invitational

NWU Invitational
NWU Invitational
Big 12 Heptathlon
NCAA Heptathlon

Frank Sevigne Husker Invitational

Nebraska Tune-Up
Nebraska Tune-Up
adidas Classic
Nebraska Tune-Up
adidas Classic
Holiday Inn Invitational
NU Mini Meet #1

NU Mini Meet #1

Key
= personal best

p = prelims

Date

115
2/4

1/22
2/25
1/22
2/25

2/25
1/28
2/4

1/28
1/28
1/22

2/18
1/22
2/5

2/18
1/22
2/12
2/12
1/29
2/18
1/15
1/29
1/29

2/26
2/5

2/25
1/22
1/22

2/12
2/12
1/29
2/18
2/12
114
2/12
1/22
1/21
2/12

1/22
1/22
2/12
114
1/14
2/5

2/18
2/5

1/21
1721
2/26
3/12

2/5

2/18
2/18
1/22
2/18
1/22
1/14
1/29
1/29

s = semifinals

All-Time Indoor Personal Best

Mark

Same
Same
Same
Same
7.20

Same

Same
Same
Same
Same
Same
Same

Same
Same
Same
48.20
Same
Same
Same
Same
Same
50.10
Same
Same

Same
Same
1:10.38
Same
Same

Same
Same
Same
1:55.00
1:52.86
1:54.41
Same
1:56.70
Same
Same

2:24.16
Same
Same
2:26.52
Same
2:30.70
Same
2:28.61
Same
Same
Same
Same

4:03.98
Same
Same
4:16.31
Same
4:10.75
4:22.39
4:26.24
4:23.82

# = school record

Date

1/15/11

2/4/11

1/22/11

3/12/10 & 2/25/11
2/9/08

2/25/11

2/25/11
1/28/11

2/4/11
1/28/11
1/28/11
1/22/11

2/18/11
1/22/11

2/5/11

3/6/08
1/22/11
2/12/111
2112111
1/29/11
2/18/11
2/20/09
1/29/11
1/29/11

2/26/11
2/5/11
3/1/08

1/22/11

1/22/11

2/12/111
2112111
1/29/11

2/6/10

2/9/08
1/18/08
2/12/111
2/24/09
172111
2112111

1/23/10
1/22/11
2/12/111
2/19/10
1/14/11

2/2/08
2/18/11

2/6/10
172111
1/21/11
2/26/11
3/12/11

2/6/10
2/18/11
2/18/11
2/19/10
2/18/11
1/26/08
2/19/10

1/9/10
2/19/10

A = altitude @ = NCAA Auto Mark

2011 Nebraska Track and Field



2011 Personal Bests
Athlete

3,000 Meters:

David Adams
Trevor Vidlak
Jesse Adams
Todd Gulizia
Jarren Heng
Anthony Oberle
Peter Falcon
Anthony Pittman
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5,000 Meters:

David Adams
Jesse Adams
Anthony Oberle
Todd Gulizia
Jarren Heng
Anthony Pittman
Peter Falcon
Oversized Track:
1. David Adams

NOO R LN

60 Hurdles:

t-1. Miles Ukaoma
t-1. Eric Lund

3. Bjorn Barrefors
4. Teran Walford

4x400-Meter Relay:

Mark

7:58.62*#
8:24.77
8:28.72¢
8:32.19
8:37.22¢
8:39.97
9:01.36
9:23.41%

13:56.26"#
14:47.85*
14:50.30*
15:06.45
15:14.69*
15:46.30"
15:46.72

13:48.78*

7.92*
7.92p*
8.10
8.42*
8.42*

3:11.34

Ukaoma (48.00), Rewaka (47.32),

Lund (47.88), Pauly (48.14)

Distance-Medley Relay:

10:02.82

Brinn (3:02.17), Dailey (47.52),
Rewaka (1:53.33), Vidlak (4:19.80)

High Jump:

1. Paul Hamilton

2. Brandon Sheppard
t-3. Bjorn Barrefors
t-3. Travis Englund

5. Teran Walford

6. Jordan Bicknell

Pole Vault:

1. Nate Polacek
2. Jay Kilpatrick
3. Bjorn Barrefors
4. Teran Walford

Long Jump:
Nicholas Gordon
Chris Phipps
Bobby Carter
Seth Wiedel
Bjorn Barrefors
Dexter McKenzie
Scott Jorgenson
Teran Walford
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Triple Jump:

1. Chris Phipps

2. Nicholas Gordon
t-3. Dexter McKenzie
t-3. Bobby Carter

5. Travis Englund

7-3 (2.21)
6-11 1/2 (2.12)
6-9 (2.06)*

6-9 (2.06)

6-0 3/4 (1.85)
6-0 3/4 (1 85)
5-11 1/2 (1.82)*
17-10 1/2 (5.45)*
15-5 (4.70)*
16-0 3/4 (4.90)
14-5 1/4 (4.40)

26-0 3/4 (7.94)
25-8 1/4 (7.83)
25-0 3/4 (7.64)
24-11 1/4 (7.60)*
23-7 1/2 (7.20)
23-2 1/2 (7.07)*
22-7 1/4 (6.859)
21-6 3/4 (6.57)*

e

52-4 3/4 (15.97)*
50-11 1/2 (15.53)*
46-2 3/4 (14.09)*
46-2 3/4 (14.09)
457 (13.89)*

2011 Men's Performance List

Meet

Razorback Invitational
Razorback Invitational
Texas A&M Challenge

Frank Sevigne Husker Invitational

Razorback Invitational

Frank Sevigne Husker Invitational

Nebraska Mini Meet #2
Holiday Inn Invitational

NCAA Championships
Nebraska Tune-Up
Nebraska Tune-Up
Razorback Invitational
adidas Classic

Frank Sevigne Husker Invitational

Nebraska Tune-Up
Husky Classic
Nebraska Tune-Up

Big 12 Indoor Championships
Big 12 Heptathlon

Frank Sevigne Husker Invitational

Nebraska Tune-Up

Big 12 Indoor Championships

Texas A&M Challenge

ISU Qualifier

Texas A&M Challenge

Big 12 Heptahtlon

Big 12 Indoor Championships
NU Mini Meet #1

Big 12 Heptathlon

NWU Invitational

NCAA Championships
NWU Invitational

Big 12 Heptathlon
adidas Classic

Big 12 Indoor Championships

Frank Sevigne Husker Invitational

Razorback Invitational
Texas A&M Challenge
NCAA Heptathlon
Nebraska Tune-Up
NU Mini Meet #2

Big 12 Heptathlon

Big 12 Indoor Championships
Big 12 Indoor Championships
Nebraska Tune-Up
Big 12 Indoor Championships
Nebraska Tune-Up

Key

= personal best p = prelims

Date

1/29
1/29
2/12
2/5

1/29
2/5

2/12
114

311
2/18
2/18
1/28
1/22
2/5

2/18

2/1

2/18
2/25
2/26
2/5

2/18

2/26

2/12

3/5

2/12
2/25
2/26
1/29
2/25
1/21

3/12
1/21
2/26
1/22

2/25
2/4

1/28
2/12
3/M1
2/18
2/12
2/25

2/26
2/26
2/18
2/26
2/18

All-Time Indoor Personal Best

Mark Date
Same 1/29/11
Same 1/29/11
Same 2/12/11
8:25.31 2/6/10
Same 1/29/11
8:32.21 2/6/10
8:44.38 2/6/10
Same 1/14/11
Same 3/M11/11
Same 2/18/11
Same 2/18/11
14:49.71 1/23/10
Same 1/22/11
Same 2/4/11
15:19.41 1/16/09
Same 2/11/11
Same 2/18/11
Same 2/25/11
8.08 2/28/09
Same 2/5/11 & 2/18/11
3:07.64p 3/13/92
9:32.13 3/9/96
7-5 (2.26) 2/27/10
7-2 1/2 (2.20) 3/6/10
Same 2/25/11
6-9 1/2 (2.07) 1/22/10
6-11/2 (1.87) 2/6/09 & 1/29/10
Same 1/21/11
Same 3/12/11
Same 1/21/11
16-2 (4.93) 2/20/09
14-7 1/4 (4.45) 2/12/10
26-4 1/4 (8.03) 3/13/09
Same 2/4/11
25-8 1/4 (7.83) 3/6/10
Same 2/12/11
24-2 1/2 (7.38) 3/13/09
Same 2/11/18
7.25 2/13/09
Same 2/25/11
Same 2/26/11
Same 2/26/11
Same 2/18/11
47-3 3/4 (14.42) 1/22/10
Same 2/18/11

# = school record A = altitude

@ = NCAA Auto Mark

Huskers.com
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2011 Personal Bests
Athlete

Shot Put:

1. Luke Pinkelman

t-2. Tyler Hitchler

t-2. Chad Wright

Taylor Shapland

5. Sam Siegel

6. Bjorn Barrefors

7. Teran Walford

»

35-Pound Weight Throw:
1. Carter Wasem

2. Matt Giesselmann

3. Cole Ingram

Heptathlon:

1. Bjorn Barrefors
2. Teran Walford

14

Mark

2011 Men's Performance List

Meet

65-10 1/4 (20.07)*@ Big 12 Indoor Championships

60-5 1/4 (18.42)*
59-2 1/4 (18.04)*
55-11 1/4 (17.05)*
48-41/2 (14.74)
46-11 (14.30)
40-11/2 (12.23)*

62-2 1/2 (18.96)*
59-10 1/4 (18.24)
54-6 (16.61)*

5,816*4@
5,209*

Nebraska Tune-Up
Texas A&M Challenge
Texas A&M Challenge
Holiday Inn Invitational
NCAA Heptathlon

Big 12 Heptathlon

Nebraska Tune-Up
Big 12 Indoor Championships
Nebraska Tune-Up

Big 12 Indoor Championships
Big 12 Indoor Championships

Key

* = personal best p = prelims

Date

2/26
2/18
2/12
2/12
115
311
2/25

2/18
2/25
2/18

2/25-26
2/25-26

s = semifinals

All-Time Indoor Personal Best

Mark Date
Same 2/26/11
Same 2/18/11
Same 2/12/11
Same 2/12/11
54-8 3/4 (16.68) 2/20/09
46-10 (14.27) 3/13/09
Same 2/25/11
Same 2/18/11
Same 2/25/11
Same 2/18/11
Same 2/25-26/11
Same 2/25-26/11
# = school record A = altitude @ = NCAA Auto Mark

2011 Nebraska Track and Field



